Council.A3iliates must have at least 10 members, on a 3-year rolling average of 
primary a3iliate attendance at the annual meeting, to qualify for an a3iliate 
representative on the council. 

b) A3iliates which have at least fifty (50) but not more than one hundred ninety-nine 
(199) members and nonmember registrants shall have one A3iliate Representatives 
with voting rights on the Council.To qualify for additional representatives, a3iliate 
representatives are distributed proportionally based on a 3-year rolling average of 
a3iliate attendance at the annual meetings.